





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division

# OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Surface Owner W. O. Moad	DATE Dec. 11, 1973
Surface Owner W. O. A. G.C.C.	Company Amarex, Inc.
Address Creston, W. Va.	Address 200 N. Harvey, Okla. City, Ok
Mineral Owner_Cabot Corp.	0 27 2
Address Charleston, W. Va.	
Coal Owner None	1 1028
	Well No Elevation
Address	District
Coal Operator	Quadrangle Spencer
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE  All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for This permit shall expire if operations have not commenced by 4-12-14  Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division  GENTLEMEN:  The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease da Moad made to Cabot Corp.	Shantsurile  W. V. 26147  above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having for
1907, in Wirt County, Book 50	Page141
NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified.	licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operator otified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.	BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operator otified that any objection they wish to make, or are required with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operator day
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by ror coal owners at their above shown respective address—same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operator otified that any objection they wish to make, or are required with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operator day
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not omake by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by ror coal owners at their above shown respective address—same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department COPLES OF ALL.	licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operator otified that any objection they wish to make, or are required with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operator day
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by ror coal owners at their above shown respective address—same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of the Copies of the Copies of the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of the Copies of the Copies of the Mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of the Copies of the Copies of the Mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of the Copies of	licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operator otified that any objection they wish to make, or are require ed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operator day before, or on the artment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  Very truly yours,  Sign Name  Valley Drive  Street

\*SECTION 3 . . . . If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

Wir-660



# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

NAME	CONTRACTOR: (If			DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE			
		Known)					
ADDRESS		g Co.		ADDRESS 109 Valley Dr., Ripley, W. V			
WELL EDITO	Smithville, NE 477-2222	W. Va.	ADDRESS 109 Val				
		ETED WELL: 50001		CABLE TOOLS			
				CABLE TOOLS			
		MATION: Brown Sha					
TYPE OF	WELL: OIL_			E DISPOSAL			
		RECYC	CLING WATER FL	OODOTHER			
TENTATIV	VE CASING PROGRAM	ı:					
CASIN	NG AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.			
20 - 16		8		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
13 - 10		• •		•			
9 - 5/8		2001	2001	To Surface			
8 - 5/8							
7		22281	2228:	125 Bags			
5 ½							
4 ½		50001	50001	125 Bags			
3				Perf. Top			
2				Perf. Bottom			
Liners				Perf. Top			
			dence with Chapter 4.				
IS COAL TO DRILI	BEING MINED IN TH	E AREA? No	BY WHOM?	Deputy Director - Oil & Gas			
TO DRILI SUBI OF I  TO DRILI SUBI WEL MUS  TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ	BEING MINED IN TH  L:  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  PLAT.  L DEEPER OR REDRIL  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  LS DRILLED PRIOR TO  T ALSO BE SUBMITTE  TURE - STIMULATE:  AND/OR GAS WELL O  TO, PERMANENT PLAT  AND/OR GAS WELL O  ORIGINAL PERMIT NU	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL  RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN	BY WHOM?  BY WHOM!  BY WHOM?  BY WHOM!  BY WHO	WELE \$4.000 - 1.000 -			
IS COAL TO DRILI SUBI OF I TO DRILI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ four	BEING MINED IN TH  L:  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  PLAT.  L DEEPER OR REDRIL  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  LS DRILLED PRIOR TO  T ALSO BE SUBMITTH  TURE - STIMULATE:  AND/OR GAS WELL O  TO, PERMANENT PLAT  AND/OR GAS WELL O  ORIGINAL PERMIT NU  Aired forms must be file  (24) hours in advance.	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  LL: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN d within ninety (90) days	BY WHOM?  RMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE  RIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER A COPY OF THE PLAT AND  EFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) RECORD.  N AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 NCE BOND.  of completion for bond release	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  229, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
TO DRILI SUBI OF F TO DRILI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ four	BEING MINED IN THE L: MIT FIVE (5) COPIES PLAT. L DEEPER OR REDRIL MIT FIVE (5) COPIES LS DRILLED PRIOR TO T ALSO BE SUBMITTE TURE - STIMULATE: AND/OR GAS WELL O TD, PERMANENT PLAT AND/OR GAS WELL O ORIGINAL PERMIT NU Litred forms must be file (24) hours in advance.	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL  RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN d within ninety (90) days  be completed by the coal	BY WHOM?  BY WHOM!  BY WHO	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  E. Inspector to be notified twenty-			
TO DRILI SUBI OF F TO DRILI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ four	BEING MINED IN TH  L:  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  PLAT.  L DEEPER OR REDRIL  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  LS DRILLED PRIOR TO  T ALSO BE SUBMITTH  TURE - STIMULATE:  AND/OR GAS WELL O  TO, PERMANENT PLAT  AND/OR GAS WELL O  ORIGINAL PERMIT NU  Aired forms must be file  (24) hours in advance.	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  LL: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL: RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN d within ninety (90) days  be completed by the coal	BY WHOM?  BY WHOM!  BY WHO	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  P29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  E. Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt  there or Operator of the coal under			
TO DRILLI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ four	BEING MINED IN THE  L:  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  PLAT.  L DEEPER OR REDRIL  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  LS DRILLED PRIOR TO  T ALSO BE SUBMITTE  TURE - STIMULATE:  AND/OR GAS WELL OF  TO, PERMANENT PLAT  AND/OR GAS WELL OF  ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER  Caired forms must be file  (24) hours in advance.  I the undersigned, Age  this lease have examin  We the	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN d within ninety (90) days  be completed by the coal ent for	BY WHOM?  RMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE  RIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AS COPY OF THE PLAT AND EFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) RECORD.  N AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1900 NCE BOND.  of completion for bond release operator if the permit is to be compared to be maps this proposed well located to be completed as the proposed well located to be completed to be maps this proposed well located to be completed to be proposed well located to be completed to be maps this proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  P29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  E. Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt  there or Operator of the coal under			
TO DRILLI SUBI WEL MUS TO FRAC OIL BON OIL ING Requ four	BEING MINED IN TH  L:  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  PLAT.  L DEEPER OR REDRIL  MIT FIVE (5) COPIES  LS DRILLED PRIOR TO  T ALSO BE SUBMITTE  TURE - STIMULATE:  AND/OR GAS WELL O  TO, PERMANENT PLAT  AND/OR GAS WELL O  ORIGINAL PERMIT NU  Mired forms must be file  (24) hours in advance.  I the undersigned, Age  this lease have examin  We the  providing operator has	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER  L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT ED.  RIGINALLY DRILLED BE AND ORIGINAL WELL RIGINALLY DRILLED ON TMBER, AND PERFORMAN d within ninety (90) days  be completed by the coal ent for	BY WHOM?  RMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE  RIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AS COPY OF THE PLAT AND EFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) RECORD.  N AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1900 NCE BOND.  of completion for bond release operator if the permit is to be compared to be maps this proposed well located to be completed as the proposed well located to be completed to be maps this proposed well located to be completed to be proposed well located to be completed to be maps this proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be maps the proposed well located to be completed to be	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  P29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  E. Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt  there or Operator of the coal under  exaction.  well being drilled at this location,			

Official Title



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Spencer

Permit No. Wir-660



# OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Rotary_X	Oil
Cable	Gas_
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Disposal	Wrip (King)

G. NOLT

Company Amarex, Inc.  Address 200 North Harvey, Okl  Farm W. O. Mead A  Location (waters) Simpsons Run	a. City, O	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Simpsons Run Well No. 1 E District Burning SpringCounty Wi	lev.1028	Size 20-16 Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by W		13-10"			
Mead		9 5/8	1951	1951	100 Sks.
Address Cresten, W. Va.		8 5/8			
Mineral rights are owned by Cabot G	osp.	7	20601	2060'	85 Sks.
Address Changleston	W. Va.	5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced Dec. 14, 19 Drilling Completed June. 18, 19	73	4 1/2	22341	22341	100 Sks.
Drilling Completed June. 18, 19	74	3			
Initial open flowcu. ft	bbls.	2			
Final production None cu. ft. per day	bbls.	Liners Used			
Well openhrs. before test. Well treatment details: Frac în jun sand		Attach copy of	cementing rec	ord.	
Fresh water None F	eet <u>None</u>		Vater		
coal was elicountered at	eet <u>None</u>	Salt V	Vater		
Fresh water None F	eet <u>None</u>	Salt V	Vater		

(over)

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
led Reck			307	309	0	
and			309	318		
late			318	395		
and			. 395	4.08		
Late & Sa	nd		408	459		
and			459	511		
. R.			511	517		
Late & Sa	nd		517	677		
Late Shel	1		677	700		
R.			700	715		
Late & Sh	ell		715	746		
. R.			746	750		Letter verse at
Late			750 .	755		
. R.			755	763	Action to the person of the control	
Late			763	768	Address of the second s	
. R.			768	782		
late & Sa	nd		782	787		
. R.			787	792	Sand	1978 2106
late & Sa	nd		792	793 .	Slate & Shale	
. R.			793	799		
late			799	811	Shale Sand & Shale	
. R.		1	811	821 .	Shale	0 101
late & Sh	ell		821	855	Sycamore Grit	
. R.			855	860	Shale .	1840 5006
late & Sa	nd		860	886	SMale .	4040 3000
and & Sla	te	* **	886	899		
. R.			899	925	Liell mes most	haller placead
hale			925	944	Well was part	Tally broken
. R.			9111	950	in following	order:
halo			950	960	June 18, 1974	_ m D 5006
hale		Harvan Waller	960	964	JUNE 10, 17/4	1. D. 5000
. R.			964	977	Plug back	
hale			977	990	5006 to 48	O6 Coments
and			990	1007		
and		7	1007	1014	4806 to 38	00 Gel
and & Sha	le		1014	1075	3800 to 36	00 Cement
and		The Control of the Co	1075	1083		
land & Sha	le		1083	1089	3600 to 25	00 Gel
and		200	1089	1126	2500 to 23	00 Cement
hale			1126	1140	A 18 Th man common since any process where	
and			1140	1225	2300 to 22	34 Gel
and & Sha	le		1225	1247	Ram & Camenta	d 42 at 2234 K.
and			1247	1261		and the contract of the contra
hale		ente v molto	1261	1264		
and & Sha	le		1264	1277		
and			1277	1331		
hale			1331	1336		
and & Sha	le		1336	1362		
ed Rock		let u	1362	1366		
late		,	1366	1371		
and & Sla	ate		1371	1385		
and	_	*	1385	1440 1500		
and & Sha	ale		1440	1500		
late			1500	1517		
sand & Sha	ale		1517	1530		
late			1530	1540		
Sand & Sha	ale		1540 1571	1571		
Slate			1571	1582		
Sand & Sha	ale		1582	1681		
Slate			1681	1689		
Sand & Sha	ale		1689	1828		
B. Lime			1828	1898 1978		
Injun Sand	an a	1	1898	VI ( ) ( ) ( )		01/12/2024

	Date July 9	, 1974
APPROVE	D Amarex, Inc.	, Owner
	By Lo. P. Shochle (Title)	4
	District Supt.	

B-3

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 10512-660			Oil or	Gas Well	
Company AMAGER, INC.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACE	ERS
Address CHLACTTY, OHLA	Size			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	in golden.
Farm W. O. MEAN	16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No.	13			Size of	
District BUNATING SPAGE County WERT	81/4				
Drilling commenced 12-18-73	65%	100		Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botton	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED Wea	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT Man	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names VWINES-O.CROUSER					
	O.CA	BUSER	-58000	ER.	
Remarks: SPUNDING @ 75					

72-21-73 DATE

DISTRICT MEDIANTS OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	•		Well No					
COMPANYADDRESS								
FARM	C	COUNTY						
Filling Material Used								
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		Sar .		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
						3		
			\$					
				-				
		SHOWN AND PROPERTY OF A SHOOT WAS ASSESSED.						
Prillers' Names								
Remarks:		***************************************						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the abov	e well on this date.					

Bi

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



DEFT. OF MINES

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. MIN 660		Oil or Gas Well					
Company AMRAEX, ZAC.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAG	CKERS		
Address Off A CLTY SHIP-	Size				+(2		
Farm W. O. HEAR	16		-	Kind of Pa	acker		
Well No.	13	195					
District BUNDING SPACE County WIGT		773		Size of			
Drilling commenced 12-18-73	65%			Depth set.			
	5 3/16						
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top_	-		
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botto	)m		
Initial open flow/10ths Water in	_Inch   Liners Used			Perf. top_			
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch			Perf. botto	om		
VolumeC		SASE NTED 7 %	SIZE	No FT	( Date		
Rock pressurelbs							
Oilbbls., 1st 2-							
Fresh waterfeet	_feetFEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES		
Salt waterfeet	_feet  FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES		
Drillers' Names & CASO SEA- S. W. Z.W.	-						
	0.1	CAOUSE	a Sperio				
Remarks:  Mound  Have of F Have To							
WILL COMPLETE HE	LE MITH PR	27.					
	Rota	y					

12-31-73 DATE DISTINGT WEDY THAT TOR

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	_			We	II No		
				000	P. 45.21		
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY						
			**	man in men	Michigan Comment		
Filling Material Used			16.79.	104223	12/10		
Liner Lo	eation	Amount	Packer	Location	18 6 18		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		IG AND TUB		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			142.01	49645	1911/11/11		
				A 000 000			
			**	12-18-27			
		And the second s					
	<del> </del>						
The second secon							
				B 1			
	P	100 300	A 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
The state of							
						Marie X	
	-						
					12.00		
Orillers' Names						-	
Remarks:							
Kemarks:			P. V. W. 2016	CHEW HE	5		
A 3000	10,25 M. 34,04	C.Ch					
	Later Della is	1.104 19	2 HI 14 Wy 3 20 4	1 420 3	1024		
		1807	1201 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100	e comm	10 44		
DATE	I hereby certify I vis	sited the abov	ve well on this date.				
DATE							

01/12/2024

B

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Luir - 660			Oil or	Gas Well
Company AMAVEX INC.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address	Size			
Farm W.o. Mead	16			Kind of Packer
Well NoONE_	13	195		Size of
District Burning Springs County wirt	81/4			
Drilling commenced 12-18-74	65/8			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date shotDepth of shot	3			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME Carnented NAME OF SEF	NTED 95% FULL SULL	SIZE 19	5 No. FT. Date 100 Bgz
Dilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water <u>feet</u> feet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' NamesS'prinq &				
Glenn L. Haught & So	NS		Rota	ry - Air
Remarks: Orville Crouser Set Surko	ce with	Spudder	- 12	-24-75
Glewn L. Hought Rigging				

6-11-74

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 01/12/2024

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	_	Well No				
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT_		OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED						
		1515	BRIDGES		IG AND TU	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
81-41-31-41-31-41-31-41-31-41-31-41-31-41-31-41-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31-31						
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	risited the above	e well on this date.			
7						

01/12/2024



### DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORTET. OF MINES

Permit No. WIT - 660-1			<u> </u>	We	ell No				
COMPANY Amoren			ADDRESS						
FARM W.O. me	ad	DISTRICT.	Burning Springs	COUNTY	virt	1, 1			
Filling Material Used									
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location	Location				
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING					
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZE		LOST			
2234 - 2050	Ge/								
2050 - 1950	Cem		10 Bgz	1056	43	1178			
1950-1056	Gel								
					7.2				
					_				
Orillers' Names		***************************************							
	Acker			Servic.	e Rig	6			
Remarks:									
Meullough									
Will Pull 4%	"Casing	El shoot	t 7" Casing	at 1056					
spot plug	through 7	" on To	p 4/2 9 7'						
Halliburt on	was used	N pluggi	ing operation						
7-16-74	I hereby certify I v	isited the above	e well on this date.						
DATE					11				

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	_			Oil or	Gas Well	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	rer
		13			G: 4	
	County	81/4		-	Size of	
				Šy.	Depth set	
2 3 V		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		•	Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs,hrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						



# DECEIVED JUL 1 5 1974

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

COMPANY AMAR	ex INC.		ADDRESS					
FARM W. O. M	1ead	DISTRICT	Burning Springs	COUNTY	virt			
Filling Material Used								
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location				
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
2234 - 2050	601		1	1056	43	1178		
1050 - 1950	Cem		10 BgR	450	7"	1618		
950 - 1056	Geha							
56 - 1006	Cem.		13 Bgs					
106-450	Geh							
150 - 400	Cem		20 Rgz					
00 - 225	Gel							
25 - 175	Cem		20 Bp-					
75 - 100	6e1							
00 - 0	Cem		40 Bgc					
rillers' NamesFran	18 Clowser				-			
	d Acker			Servic	e Rig			
emarks: Job Com	M- Z-10-	24						
	p-7-11-							
		, ,	iging operation.					

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECT

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No		2.12.11.41				
Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS	
Address	Size					
Farm	16			Kind of Pac	cer	
Well No	10			Size of		
DistrictCounty	81/4		-			
Drilling commenced	6 % 5 3/16		26.C	_ Depth set		
Drilling completedTotal depth	3		1	Perf. top		
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Feri, botton	1	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	ANY			
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES	
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt water feet feet	FEET	INCE	IES	_FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names		42 - 5	Υ			
Remarks:			7			









OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

None	Amarex, Inc.	
Coal Operator	Name of Well C	perator
2500° = 2800° = Cement		
Address 148SS = 1008S		
	July 9, 1974	
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE ABA	NDONED
Address	Burning Springs	District
	Wirt	
W. O. Mead	- MT% 0	County
Lease or Property Owner	Well No1	
Cresent, W. Va.		
Address	W. O. Mead	Farm
nspector K. Paul Goodnight, Sait	-la-533a W Wa 26428	1.55 01.5
of be less than five days after the day on w	which this notice so mailed is receiv	l (which date shall
hould be less than five days after the day on whould be received by the Department of Mine This notice is given you in order that you lugging and filling of said well. You are fur epresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10. As	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  ar respective representatives may ther notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4. Chapter 22 of the Code an	l (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not only and fill said
he work of plugging and abandoning said we not be less than five days after the day on whould be received by the Department of Mine This notice is given you in order that you blugging and filling of said well. You are fur represented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered bove date.	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  ar respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code an er."	d (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not o plug and fill said d given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that you blugging and filling of said well. You are fur expresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered."	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  ar respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code an er."	d (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not plug and fill said d given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that you blugging and filling of said well. You are fur expresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered."	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  Our respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code an er."  It is notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to receive the code and the c	d (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not plug and fill said d given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that you epresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, Ache reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered.	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  Our respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code an er."  It is notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to receive the code and the c	l (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not plug and fill said d given in detail on e addresses on the
This notice is given you in order that you blugging and filling of said well. You are fur expresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered."	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  Our respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to rticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code an er."  It is notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to receive the code and the c	d (which date shall ed, or in due course be present at the represented or not o plug and fill said d given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that you blugging and filling of said well. You are fur epresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As he reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered bove date.  IOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well degistered engineer, shall be filed with THREF WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF how the district and county in which the trace name or names of the owners and names of bandoned, determined by survey with the cont points or landmarks on said tract, in contegulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  The respective representatives may ther notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, the ricle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and er."  I will be rior to June 1, 1929, a particle of land is located, the name and adjacent tracts and the location ourses and distances of such well mpliance with Rule 5 of the land is four months from the date within four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is four months from the date of the land is located.	be present at the represented or not oplug and fill said diven in detail on the addresses on the well operator the map must discreage of same, of the well to be from two permanne Rules 12,2024
This notice is given you in order that you olugging and filling of said well. You are fur epresented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered bove date.  IOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well degistered engineer, shall be filed with THREF WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF thow the district and county in which the trace ne name or names of the owners and names of bandoned, determined by survey with the cont points or landmarks on said tract, in contegulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced thall expire and be of no further force or effective and expire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  It respective representatives may ther notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, to tricle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and er."  It within four months from the date.	be present at the represented or not oplug and fill said diven in detail on the addresses on the well operator the map must discreage of same, of the well to be from two permanne Rules 1212024
This notice is given you in order that you olugging and filling of said well. You are fur represented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, As the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered bove date.  NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well degistered engineer, shall be filed with THREF WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF thow the district and county in which the trace he name or names of the owners and names of bandoned, determined by survey with the cont points or landmarks on said tract, in contegulations.  NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced thall expire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and be of no further force or effective and the spire and the s	ell on the date inspector is notified which this notice so mailed is receives).  The respective representatives may other notified that whether you are that date, or shortly thereafter, the ricle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and er."  I within four months from the date.	be present at the represented or not oplug and fill said diven in detail on the addresses on the well operator  lat prepared by a (OG-9) AND. The map must discreage of same, of the well to be from two permanne Rules 12,2024

# B-9

### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

2234 to	2050	Gel	TD - 5006*
2050 to	1950	Cement	5006' - 4806' Cement
1950 to	1300	Gel	
Cut & Pull	. 4½" at	13001	48 <b>0</b> 6' - 3800' - Gel
1350 to	1300	Cement	3800' - 3600' - Cement
1300 to	1200	Gel .	 3600' - 2500' - Gel
Cut & Pull	. 7" at	12001	
1-200 -to	1.150	-Cement	2500' - 2300' - Cement
1150 to	225	Gel	2300' - 2234' - Gel
225 to	175	Cement	Run and Cemented 4½" at 2234' K. B.
175 to	1.00	Gel	
100 to	0	Cement	

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of July , 1974.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By: Nobert hode 01/

01/12/2024

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

B-10

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES



# AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT	SHOULD	BE M	ADE IN	TRIPLIC	ATE.	ONE C	OPY MAIL	ED TO	THE	DEPA	RTMENT	ONE	COPY	TO BE	RETAI	NED BY THE	
WELL OPERATOR																	
ADDRESSES.																	

ADDRESS None  COAL OPERATOR OR OWN  ADDRESS W. O. Mead  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWN CPOSTOR, W. Va.  ADDRESS  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of Head to the state of the state o	J. Bu. Willer W. W.	COMPLETE A  ALLY 17  WELL AND L  Paing Springs  Pt  Pll No. 1  O. Mead	Okla. Ci	19.74 District	
Coal operator or own  Address  W. O. Mead  Lease or property own Creston, W. Va.  Address  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of  being first duly sworn according	Bu Willer Work AFFIDAV	COMPLETE A  ALLY 17  WELL AND L  Paing Springs  Pt  Pll No. 1  O. Mead	OCATION	19.74 District	
ADDRESS  W. O. Mead  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWN CPOSTON, W. Va.  ADDRESS  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of  being first duly sworn according	But William Wi	WELL AND Lening Springs  rt  ell No. 1  . O. Mead		District	
ADDRESS  W. O. Mead  LEASE OF PROPERTY OWN Creston, W. Va.  ADDRESS  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of Cou	But William Wi	ening Springs rt ell No. 1		County	
Creston, W. Va.  ADDRESS  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of the county o	PLUGGINGAFFIDAV	ell No. 1		County	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of the short	PLUGGINGAFFIDAV	ell No. 1			
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of the second supervision of the seco	PLUGGINGAFFIDAV	. O. Mead			
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of the state of the stat	PLUGGINGAFFIDAV	. O. Mead			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of Shoeble being first duly sworn according	AFFIDAV			Farm	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of Shoeble being first duly sworn according	AFFIDAV				
County of the being first duly sworn according	)	т			
County of Shockle being first duly sworn according	} ss:				
being first duly sworn according	} ss:				
being first duly sworn according	)				
	bee . L				
	and and series and series and series	av that they are eyner	ienced in the	work of	
plugging and filling oil and gag		and the same of th		WOLL OF	
plugging and filling oil and gas well operator, and participated	in the work of plugging	and filling the above	well that s	aid work	
was commenced on the 10	lov of July	10 7/1 14-4	41	and WOIR	
and filled in the following man	ner:	, 19_14, and that	the well was	s plugged	
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	CASING		
FORMATION		SIZE & KIND	CSG	CsG	
nd & Shale   5006!	to 4806' Cemen		PULLED	1951-9	
nd & Shale 1806	to 1806' Cemen to 3800' Gel	10061	10061	1198-14	
nd & Shale 3800'	to 3600' Cemen		16101	150-7	
nd & Shale 36001	to 25001 Gel	9001	1010.	4501	
md & Shale   2500'	to 2300! Comen				
nd & Shaled 1 320' 22	to 2231 Gol	661			
nd & Shale . 2234	34 K. B.	7.81.			
	· · · · · · ·	1 ( ) ( )			
100 0000	TO 10501 CAMAN	184			
Jun Sand 2050	to 1950! Cemen	t 1001			
nd & Shale 1950:	to 1056' del				
th & Pulled 42" at 1056	to 1056' del	906			
nd & Shale 1950: ut & Pulled 442" at 1056: and & Shale 1056: and & Shale 1006:	to 1056' del	906			
und & Shale     1950:       ut & Pulled 42" at 1056:       und & Shale     1056:       und & Shale     1006:       und & Shale     450:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Cemen	t 1001 9061 t 501			
ind & Shale     1950:       it & Pulled 4½" at 1056:       ind & Shale     1056:       ind & Shale     1006:       ind & Shale     450:       ind & Shale     400:	to 1056' Gel	t 100 t 906 t 50 t 556 t 175 t			
md & Shale     1950:       it & Pulled 4k" at 1056:     at 1056:       md & Shale     1006:       md & Shale     450:       md & Shale     400:       md & Shale     225:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen	t 100 t 906 t 50 t 556 t 175 t 50 t			
nd & Shale 1950:  th & Pulled 42 at 1056:  nd & Shale 1006:  nd & Shale 450:  nd & Shale 400:  nd & Shale 225:  nd & Shale 175:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen to 100' Gel	t 100' 906'  t 50' 556' t 50' 175' t 50'			
nd & Shale     1950:       t & Pulled 42 at 1056:     at 1056:       nd & Shale     1006:       nd & Shale     450:       nd & Shale     400:       nd & Shale     225:       nd & Shale     175:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen	t 100' 906'  t 50' 556'  t 50' 175' t 50' 75'	ION OF MONUM	ENT	
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen to 100' Gel	t 1001 9061 t 501 5561 t 501 1751 t 501 751 t 1001 DESCRIPT	ION OF MONUM		
md & Shale 1950:  at 1056:  at 1056:  at 1056:  at 106:  at 106:  at 206:  at 106:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen to 100' Gel	t 1001 9061  t 501 5561  t 501 1751  t 501 751 1001  DESCRIPT	filled 18	' long	
and & Shale 1950:  at & Pulled 44" at 1056:  and & Shale 1056:  and & Shale 1006:  and & Shale 450:  and & Shale 400:  and & Shale 175:  and & Shale 175:  and & Shale 100:  and & Shale 100:	to 1056' Gel to 1006' Gemen to 450' Gel to 400' Gemen to 225' Gel to 175' Gemen to 100' Gel	t 1001 9061  t 501 5561  t 501 1751  t 501 751 1001  DESCRIPT	Cilled 18 ground le	' long	

AMBRON TO WIS TAKE BENDATED TO THEMPER DE

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUCCING AND PLLING WELL

	*		
		and the state of	
the second secon		The second secon	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
to the man the set in a lander of			

01/12/2024

OLLO TENT

suiter caroli

9 %

13-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT



DAL & G/

Permit No. Wir - 660-	Well No/						
COMPANY AMARE	× INC		ADDRESS				
COMPANY AMARE FARM W. O. M.	EAL	DISTRICT	Burning Springs	COUNTY wirt			
Filling Material Used							
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	SING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
-							
1							
						0	
		×					
						¥	
Prillers' Names				TO AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		Million that the state of the s	
Remarks:							

REL-

6-27-75

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

Bollow Onight 01/12/2024

### **DEPARTMENT OF MINES**

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.				(KIN	D)	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	cer
Well No		13			Size of	
District	County	81/4			5126 01	
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY		, 21
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREI	) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	'INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET .	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

B-12



# State of West Wirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305 June 30, 1975

Amarex, Inc. 200 North Harvey Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

WTRT-660-P	t No.	Permit	Re:	In
. Mead	W. O.	Farm		
1	No.	Well N		
Burning Spring	ict	Distri		
Wirt		County		

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

 $\begin{tabular}{lll} \hline \textbf{XXXXX} \\ \hline \textbf{has been} \\ \hline \end{tabular}$  The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc

Enclosure:

01

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WIV - 660		Oil or Gas Well			
Company AMAYEX INC	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS	
Address	Size			- 28 TH - 1	
Farm_ W.O. mead	16			Kind of Packer	
Well No	13			Size of	
District Burning Springs County wirt	81/4 95/8		195	100 Bgz HAlliburto	
Drilling commenced 12-18-73	65/8 65/8		2060	85 Bsp 11 Depth set	
	5 3/16 4 5		2239	100 Bgz 11 11	
Drilling completed 6-17-74 Total depth 500 4	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
VolumeCu. Ft.  Rock pressurelbshrs.	CASING CEMEN (loss ended 1) NAME OF SER	NTED 9 1/8 Sorfoce VICE COMPA		No. FTDate	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES	
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEETINCHES	
Salt water 1740 feet feet	FEET_	INCH	HES	FEETINCHES	
Drillers' NamesSpring & Haddox					
Clewn L. Haught & Sons		F	otary - A	ir	
Remarks: Partial Plug - 6-18-74 - Hall 5006 - 4806 - Cem, - 36 Rgs 4806 - 3800 - Gel 3800 - 3600 - Cem, - 36 Rgs Job (			Big lime	-1820 - 78 -1878 - 2014	
3600 - 2500 - Gel	completed -	1:00 Pm			
2500 - 2300 - Cem - 36 Bgz					
6-18-74		(N)	you Di	14	
DATE			too it	DISTRICT, WELL INSPECTOR	

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No	mit No Well No					
OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY					
lling Material Used						
Liner Location Amount  PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED		Amount	Packer	Location  CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	
		AND A THOUGH THE PARTY THE STATE OF THE STAT				
		9				
						-
illers' Names						
ners mames						
marks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the abov	e well on this date.			

-0 1 2 3	LATITUDE 39 00
-1 -2 ah Edwards	Ch.Oak
Amarex No.1  (location)  Minimum Error of Cl	M. L. Corbin  JESE  SIBOO E  SIBOO E  SIBOO E  AND
Fracture	ereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know- shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules the oil and gas section of the mining-laws of West Virginia.
New Location Drill Deeper Map No.  Abandonment Map No.	Signed: W S E W
Company AMAREX, INC.  Address Suite 200, 200 N. Harvey Oklahoma City, Okla.  Farm W.O. and Angie Meade	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
Tract Acres 90.66 Lease No.  Well (Farm) No. One Serial No.  Elevation (Spirit Level) 1022  Quadrangle Spencer  County Wirt District Burning Springs	WELL LOCATION MAP  FILE NO. ZULU -660-P  01/12/2024  + Denotes location of well on United States
Engineer Wostfold T.  Engineer's Registration No. 1227  File No. Drawing No.	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.  — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
Date December 12,1973 Scale !": 40 p = 660'	original tracing. 47-105